

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 203 of the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84 applicable to represented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish a salary range schedule for all positions in the County; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation and Human Resources recommends approval of the new salary schedule for the class of Deputy Director of Maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the Board gives direction to the Director of Human Resources to notify the respective bargaining unit of the proposed changes and additions; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the new salary schedule as follows:

JCN	Classification	BU	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
0301	Deputy Director of Maintenance	MA	\$46.56 \$8070.40	\$48.89 \$8474.26	\$51.33 \$8897.20	\$53.90 \$9342.66	\$56.60 \$9810.66

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of _____, 2012, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Terri Daly Acting Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent :

By: ___

Deputy Clerk

Chairperson, Board of Supervisors